

Banganga Municipality Office

Office of Municipal Executive Banganga, Kapilvastu Lumbini Province, Nepal

Invitation for Online Bids
Date of publication: 2081-08-11

1. The Banganga Municipality Office invite eligible bidder for the contracts named below.

S.No	Contract Package No./Works	Bid	Fee for	Minimum	Similar Size and Nature	Remarks
		Security	Bid	Avg.		
		Amount	Docume	Turnover		
		(Nrs.)	nt			
1	52/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	5,70,000	5,000	2,98,91,639	One Building of Amount Nrs.	
	Constrution of Two Storey Four Room RCC Building at Kamata				79,71,104 without VAT	
	School Ward 10, Shanti Ni.Ma.Vi Ward 4 and Bal Ma.Vi. Ward					
	1					
2	53/NCB/BMO/KAPIL/WORKS/81-82,	8,70,000	5,000	4,61,63,492	One Building of Amount Nrs.	
	Upgradation Works of Agricultural Market, Ward 11				1,23,10,264 without VAT	

2. Interested bidders may obtain further information at Banganga Municipality office or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and Interested bidders should submit online bids through e-procurement portal https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only and deposit the cost of bidding document in the following specified bank from Rajaswa Portal (https://sutrarevenue.fcgo.gov.np)

Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank Ltd.,

Banking Branch Office: Jitpur 4 No,

Name of the Office: Banganga Municipality Office

Office Account no: 0415601617188014

Office Code no: 801054903

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no: 14229

3. Any amendment in the tender notice will be posted in the notice board at office and PPMO's Web site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer